Rules of the State Bar of California

Appendix A: Schedule of Charges and Deadlines for 2014

Adopted by the Board of Trustees July 20, 2007

Revised October 12, 2013

The Rules of the State Bar provide that “If a rule refers to the Schedule of Charges and Deadlines, the
referenced date or amount is part of the rule.”’ Unrevised rules state such amounts or dates in their text or
otherwise indicate what they are.

Charges and deadlines are adopted by the Board of Trustees unless otherwise indicated.

Note: Charges are base amounts that may be increased as specified by rule or otherwise authorized by law.

* * *

Member Fees

Rule Description Amount 2014 Deadline
2.1 Annual membership fees for active membership $420.00 | February 1
Annual membership fees for inactive membership $145.00 | February 1
212 (A) Admitted between January 1 and May 31 $420.00 | 45 days from invoice date
(B) Admitted between June 1 and November 30 $210.00 | 45 days from invoice date
(C) Administrative fee for admission in December None | N/A
213 Penalties for late payment of annual fees received at
the State Bar or USPS-postmarked after February 1
Active Members $100.00 | February 1
Inactive Members $30.00 | February 1
Members admitted between January 1 and May 31 $100.00 | 45 days from invoice date
Members admitted between June 1 and November 30 $50.00 | 45 days from invoice date
2.15 (A) Scaling deadline for qualified active members $325.00 | February 1 or 45 days
(25% reduction active membership fees of $380) from date of invoice if
admitted between January
1 and May 31
(B) Scaling deadline for qualified employers (25% $325.00 | February 1
reduction active membership fees of $380)
2.31 Transfer to active status $420.00 | For transfer at any time
Transfer to inactive status $145.00 | February 1
2.33 (C)(2) Reinstatement fee to terminate suspension for $100.00 | At time reinstatement is
nonpayment requested
2.71 MCLE noncompliance $75.00 | February 1
2.71 and | Reinstatement fee to terminate MCLE inactive $200.00 | At time reinstatement is
2.93 enrollment requested

! State Bar Rule 1.20(L).
? Business & Professions Code § 6143 provides that the reinstatement fee may not exceed double the amount of
delinquent fees, penalties, or costs.




